TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date previously recorded on Reel 004807 Frame 0658. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire right title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations therefor.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THF Equities LP		112/23/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THF Partner, Inc.	
Street Address:	2021 Spring Road	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3077717	CREMORA
Registration Number:	1410798	CREMORA
Registration Number:	2048573	FARMAN'S
Registration Number:	2506520	PETER PIPER'S
Registration Number:	692145	PETER PIPER'S
Registration Number:	3850033	PETER PIPER'S
Registration Number:	2221837	ROD'S
Registration Number:	3920522	ROD'S
Registration Number:	646185	ROD'S
Registration Number:	3215140	STEINFELD'S
Registration Number:	3941297	SCHWARTZ'S
Registration Number:	1322380	SCHWARTZ'S
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0790

Registration Number:	1642932	SCHWARTZ'S
Registration Number:	1059439	SCHWARTZ'S PICKLE BARREL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7084091062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jo_osbom@treehousefoods.com

Correspondent Name: Jo Osborn, TreeHouse Foods, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2021 Spring Road

Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	jo osborn
Signature:	/jo osborn/
Date:	06/29/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkAssignmentTHFEquitiestoTHFPartner#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentTHFEquitiestoTHFPartner#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignmentTHFEquitiestoTHFPartner#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0791

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by and between THF Equities, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor") and THF Partner, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 2021 Spring Road, Oak Brook, IL 60523 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks") and the related trademark registrations and applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to the registrations and applications therefor, as a successor to the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and which business is ongoing and existing:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks throughout the world;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto, effective as of December 23, 2011.

THF EQUITIES, LP.

Vice President and Assistant General Counsel of TreeHouse Foods, Inc., as sole general Partner

of THF Equities, LP

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DUPAGE

On this day of December 2011, before me, personally appeared Jo Osborn, known by me to the be person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same as the act of THF Equities, LP, a limited partnership, and that she has executed the same as the act of such company for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Takeyah L King Notary Public, State of Illinois Ww Commission Expires 10/20/2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0792

Exhibit A

SCHWARTZ'S

PETER PIPER

FARMAN'S

STEINFELD'S

CREMORA

ROD'S

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0793

TRADEMARK REEL: 004811 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 06/29/2012